



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 11697 of 2025

Dharmendra And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Tribhuwan Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anurag Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Tribhuwan Singh, learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. The parties may exchange affidavits by the next date fixed, so that the matter be decided finally.
3. List this case on 06.01.2026 at 2.00 p.m. along with connected matter.
4. The interim order to continue till then.

November 12, 2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)