



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 11697 of 2025**

Dharmendra And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                    |
|-------------------------------|---|--------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Tribhuwan Singh    |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | Anurag Singh, G.A. |

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. On the request made by parties, case is passed over the day.
2. List on **30.04.2026**.
3. Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**March 20, 2026**  
Sharad/-